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9. RAIFFEISEN - Sommermeeting 2020 15.08.2020 17:01

MAN 100 m

Serie 1 Wind: 0.4 15.08.20 11:40

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 274 Frehner David 98 TV Wohlen AG SUI 11.19

2. 258 Haas Andreas 96 STV Willisau SUI 11.21

3. 103 Wäfler Sven 00 TV Konolfingen Athletics SUI 11.73

4. 91 Zingg Lukas 98 TV Herzogenbuchsee SUI 11.75

5. 31 Wey Colin 97 STV Beinwil/Freiamt SUI 11.79

Serie 2 Wind: -0.7 15.08.20 11:40

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 170 Giumma Maruan 93 LAR Satus Oberentfelden SUI SB 11.82

2. 312 Müller Fabio 96 LK Zug SUI SB 11.85

3. 48 Hofer Tobias 86 STB Leichtathletik SUI 11.88

304 Simeon Marco 00 Hochwacht Zug SUI PB 11.88

5. 177 Baeriswyl Nicolas 00 TV Plaffeien SUI 11.91

Serie 3 Wind: 1.9 15.08.20 11:40

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 282 Koch Noah 00 TV Wohlen AG SUI 12.16

2. 58 Zwygart Greg 84 STB Leichtathletik SUI PB 12.36

3. 49 Kastrati Endrit 99 STB Leichtathletik SUI 12.39

4. 36 Brechbühl Alex 75 GAB Bellinzona SUI 12.63

171 Jucker Philipp 66 LAR Satus Oberentfelden SUI DNS

Serie 4 Wind: -0.5 15.08.20 11:40

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 346 Pagliari Laurent 94 Lyon Athletisme FRA 12.05

2. 111 Ugrica Marko 92 STV Lachen SUI 12.26

3. 347 Laurent Benoît 97 Lyon Athletisme FRA 12.50

4. 101 Steiner Cédéric 92 LC Kirchberg SUI 13.21

5. 65 Krahn Adrian 68 Laufgruppe Cham Track SUI 13.64

MAN 200 m

Serie 1 Wind: -0.7 15.08.20 13:40

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 7 Gyger Nathan 92 FSG Alle SUI 21.91

2. 274 Frehner David 98 TV Wohlen AG SUI PB 22.66

3. 279 Ibude Jemil 92 TV Wohlen AG SUI 23.17

4. 304 Simeon Marco 00 Hochwacht Zug SUI PB 23.44

5. 177 Baeriswyl Nicolas 00 TV Plaffeien SUI 24.06

6. 103 Wäfler Sven 00 TV Konolfingen Athletics SUI 24.89
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9. RAIFFEISEN - Sommermeeting 2020 15.08.2020 17:01

MAN 200 m  (forts.)

Serie 2 Wind: -0.9 15.08.20 13:40

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 31 Wey Colin 97 STV Beinwil/Freiamt SUI PB 23.62

2. 48 Hofer Tobias 86 STB Leichtathletik SUI SB 23.81

3. 67 Becker Marc 99 BTV Chur Leichtathletik SUI PB 23.97

4. 6 Gigon Marc 97 FSG Alle SUI 24.99

5. 49 Kastrati Endrit 99 STB Leichtathletik SUI 25.16

6. 101 Steiner Cédéric 92 LC Kirchberg SUI 25.79

Serie 3 Wind: 0.4 15.08.20 13:40

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 346 Pagliari Laurent 94 Lyon Athletisme FRA 23.95

2. 111 Ugrica Marko 92 STV Lachen SUI 24.69

3. 58 Zwygart Greg 84 STB Leichtathletik SUI PB 25.54

4. 65 Krahn Adrian 68 Laufgruppe Cham Track SUI 27.63

347 Laurent Benoît 97 Lyon Athletisme FRA DNS

MAN / U20 M 800 m

Serie 1 15.08.20 14:40

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 140 Ummel Dominik 99 LC Luzern SUI 1:52.89

2. 218 Zurfluh Silas 01 TSV Steinen SUI 1:53.60

3. 81 Schüpbach Simon 97 LR Gettnau SUI 1:54.55

4. 39 Tamò Mirko 96 GAB Bellinzona SUI PB 1:54.94

5. 232 Santos Guilherme 96 All Blacks Thun POR 1:57.37

6. 8 Witschi Sébastien 95 FSG Alle SUI 1:57.94

7. 113 Lüthi Tobias 91 LV Langenthal SUI 1:58.83

8. 35 Bizzozero Elia 98 GAB Bellinzona SUI 2:02.20

Serie 2 15.08.20 14:40

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 210 Zimmermann Rafael 97 LC Scharnachtal SUI 1:57.90

2. 117 Fournier Pierre 85 Stade Lausanne Athlétisme SUI 1:59.53

3. 341 Weber Philipp 76 Leichtathletik Club Zürich SUI SB 2:00.24

4. 229 Günter Cyril 02 All Blacks Thun SUI 2:00.78

5. 173 Eichelberger Tobias 92 TV Olten SUI 2:04.75

6. 71 Jost Luca 98 LC Emmenstrand SUI 2:08.45

228 Aeby Elia 01 All Blacks Thun SUI DNS

Serie 3 15.08.20 14:40

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 64 Haas Pascal 94 Laufgruppe Cham Track SUI 2:01.00

2. 136 Paulos Tedros 95 LC Luzern ERI 2:04.33

3. 29 Mathis Christian 99 STV Beinwil/Freiamt SUI 2:13.24

4. 198 Stalder Fabian 00 LA Rüegsauschachen SUI 2:19.93

139 Tekley Merhawi 00 LC Luzern ERI DNS
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9. RAIFFEISEN - Sommermeeting 2020 15.08.2020 17:01

MAN Hoch

15.08.20 13:15

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 91 Zingg Lukas 98 TV Herzogenbuchsee SUI 1.90

2. 198 Stalder Fabian 00 LA Rüegsauschachen SUI 1.80

MAN Weit

15.08.20 10:00

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Wind Bem.

1. 90 Wyler Joel 99 TV Herzogenbuchsee SUI 6.81 0.0

2. 91 Zingg Lukas 98 TV Herzogenbuchsee SUI 6.23 1.6

3. 245 Rey Kevin 98 LA Villmergen SUI 6.10 0.0

MAN Kugel 7.26 kg

15.08.20 13:15

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 107 Fasser Tim 97 STV Lachen SUI 14.07

2. 24 Scherrer Jan 00 STV Auw SUI 13.92

3. 270 Knöri Matthias 97 LV Winterthur SUI 12.80

4. 271 Niederhauser Marco 99 LV Winterthur SUI 11.67

5. 106 Bollmann Marco 80 STV Lachen SUI 11.53

6. 329 Kessler Ryan 99 Leichtathletik Club Zürich SUI 11.11

7. 36 Brechbühl Alex 75 GAB Bellinzona SUI 9.69

8. 305 Simeon Urs 70 Hochwacht Zug SUI 9.33

MAN Diskus 2.00 kg

15.08.20 15:00

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 107 Fasser Tim 97 STV Lachen SUI 46.46

2. 270 Knöri Matthias 97 LV Winterthur SUI PB 43.57

3. 310 de Vera Jon Paul 98 LK Zug USA 41.44

4. 24 Scherrer Jan 00 STV Auw SUI 41.13

5. 271 Niederhauser Marco 99 LV Winterthur SUI 39.91

6. 332 Koller Thomas 99 Leichtathletik Club Zürich SUI SB 38.21

7. 275 Gadient Gianrico 99 TV Wohlen AG SUI PB 36.69

86 Pulfer Michael 97 TV Herzogenbuchsee SUI 36.69

9. 106 Bollmann Marco 80 STV Lachen SUI SB 36.44

10. 36 Brechbühl Alex 75 GAB Bellinzona SUI 33.32

11. 91 Zingg Lukas 98 TV Herzogenbuchsee SUI 28.91
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9. RAIFFEISEN - Sommermeeting 2020 15.08.2020 17:01

MAN Hammer 7.26 kg

15.08.20 12:15

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 108 Fleischmann Noah 99 STV Lachen SUI 50.56

2. 132 Luckmann Jan 65 LC Luzern GER 24.78

MASTERS M Diskus 1.50 kg

15.08.20 15:00

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 305 Simeon Urs 70 Hochwacht Zug SUI 32.60

MASTERS M Diskus 1.00 kg

15.08.20 15:00

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 225 Koller Hans 59 TV Teufen SUI SB 37.23

2. 219 Sulzbacher Günther 58 swiss masters athletics AUT 30.76

MASTERS M Hammer 5.00 kg

15.08.20 12:15

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 175 Stäheli Jürg 59 TV Olten SUI PB 38.88

2. 174 Näf Beat 59 TV Olten SUI 33.37

U20 M 100 m

Serie 1 Wind: -3.0 15.08.20 11:35

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 142 Wyss Nico 02 LC Luzern SUI 11.46

2. 4 Kern Lucien 02 BTV Aarau Athletics SUI 11.48

3. 128 Amrhyn Gian 02 LC Luzern SUI 11.56

4. 150 Schenk Mattia 03 FG Malcantone SUI 11.62

5. 162 Hofmeister Michael 01 LA Nidwalden SUI 11.67

6. 100 Ruef Adrian 01 LC Kirchberg SUI 11.99

Serie 2 Wind: 0.4 15.08.20 11:35

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 130 Dje Noah 02 LC Luzern SUI PB 11.51

2. 26 Dillier Deep 01 LAS Old Boys Basel SUI 11.92

3. 265 Schuppan Til 02 STV Willisau SUI 12.04

4. 200 Duss Jonas 02 TV Sarnen LA SUI 12.12

5. 222 Jung Felix 02 Atletica Tenero 90 GER SB 12.44

6. 147 Messina David 04 FG Malcantone SUI 13.02
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9. RAIFFEISEN - Sommermeeting 2020 15.08.2020 17:01

U20 M 200 m

Serie 1 Wind: -0.2 15.08.20 13:35

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 150 Schenk Mattia 03 FG Malcantone SUI PB 22.45

2. 142 Wyss Nico 02 LC Luzern SUI SB 22.49

3. 162 Hofmeister Michael 01 LA Nidwalden SUI 23.28

4. 100 Ruef Adrian 01 LC Kirchberg SUI 23.77

4 Kern Lucien 02 BTV Aarau Athletics SUI DNS

Serie 2 Wind: -1.0 15.08.20 13:35

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 128 Amrhyn Gian 02 LC Luzern SUI PB 22.87

2. 200 Duss Jonas 02 TV Sarnen LA SUI 24.12

3. 78 Schärli Diego 02 TSV Galgenen SUI 25.87

4. 147 Messina David 04 FG Malcantone SUI 26.09

5. 182 Fritschi Lars 02 LC Regensdorf SUI 26.79

U20 M Hoch

15.08.20 13:15

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 242 Leutwyler Marc 01 LA Villmergen SUI 1.75

2. 222 Jung Felix 02 Atletica Tenero 90 GER PB 1.65

U20 M Weit

15.08.20 10:00

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Wind Bem.

1. 162 Hofmeister Michael 01 LA Nidwalden SUI 6.49 0.5

2. 242 Leutwyler Marc 01 LA Villmergen SUI 6.36 -0.7

3. 78 Schärli Diego 02 TSV Galgenen SUI 5.40 0.3

4. 222 Jung Felix 02 Atletica Tenero 90 GER 5.27 1.3

U20 M Kugel 6.00 kg

15.08.20 13:15

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 290 Manganas Leandros 01 STV Wollerau-Bäch SUI 14.16

2. 316 Heck Oliver 02 LAC TV Unterstrass Zürich SUI PB 13.92

3. 289 Kuster Silvan 01 STV Wollerau-Bäch SUI 12.88

4. 130 Dje Noah 02 LC Luzern SUI 12.75

5. 156 Achermann Cedric 02 LA Nidwalden SUI 11.68

6. 203 Schmutz Mathias 02 TV Sarnen LA SUI PB 9.63

created by Athletica 8.3 with pdf LG Unterwalden Seite 5 von 20



9. RAIFFEISEN - Sommermeeting 2020 15.08.2020 17:01

U20 M Diskus 1.75 kg

15.08.20 15:00

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 110 Hegner Ramon 02 STV Lachen SUI 43.19

2. 290 Manganas Leandros 01 STV Wollerau-Bäch SUI 41.15

3. 316 Heck Oliver 02 LAC TV Unterstrass Zürich SUI PB 40.24

4. 289 Kuster Silvan 01 STV Wollerau-Bäch SUI 39.59

5. 156 Achermann Cedric 02 LA Nidwalden SUI 35.25

6. 203 Schmutz Mathias 02 TV Sarnen LA SUI 32.30

U20 M Hammer 6.00 kg

15.08.20 12:15

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1 Baroke Lukas 01 BTV Aarau Athletics SUI NM

U18 M 100 m

Serie 1 Wind: 0.3 15.08.20 11:30

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 284 Meier Sebastian 03 TV Wohlen AG SUI SB 11.47

2. 227 Jones Jasper 04 LZ Thierstein SUI PB 11.58

3. 125 Weber Silas 03 LZ Lostorf SUI PB 11.83

4. 74 Rutishauser Yannis 03 LC Emmenstrand SUI 11.98

17 Passamonti Jamiro 03 NET Sport Club Leichtathletik

Amriswil

SUI DQ

Serie 2 Wind: -1.4 15.08.20 11:30

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 294 Brügger Silvan 04 TV Zofingen LA SUI 12.17

2. 185 Wolf Fabio 04 LC Regensdorf SUI 12.47

3. 338 Rusch Ryan 03 Leichtathletik Club Zürich SUI 12.49

4. 187 Meylan Nicolas 03 Gym Rolle SUI 12.71

5. 122 Hadorn Pascal 03 LZ Lostorf SUI 12.88

Serie 3 Wind: 0.6 15.08.20 11:30

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 137 Peralta Leandro 04 LC Luzern SUI 11.73

2. 251 Amrhyn Mattia 04 STV Willisau SUI 12.29

3. 300 Roth Sandro 04 TV Zofingen LA SUI PB 12.49

4. 256 Erni Simon 03 STV Willisau SUI PB 12.51

5. 298 Neeser Tobias 03 TV Zofingen LA SUI PB 12.59
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9. RAIFFEISEN - Sommermeeting 2020 15.08.2020 17:01

U18 M 200 m

Serie 1 Wind: 1.9 15.08.20 13:30

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 192 Küchler Fabio 04 TSV Rothenburg athletics SUI PB 22.71

2. 74 Rutishauser Yannis 03 LC Emmenstrand SUI PB 23.56

3. 191 Küchler Danilo 04 TSV Rothenburg athletics SUI PB 24.02

4. 17 Passamonti Jamiro 03 NET Sport Club Leichtathletik

Amriswil

SUI 24.30

Serie 2 Wind: -0.7 15.08.20 13:30

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 227 Jones Jasper 04 LZ Thierstein SUI 24.15

2. 185 Wolf Fabio 04 LC Regensdorf SUI 24.69

3. 338 Rusch Ryan 03 Leichtathletik Club Zürich SUI 25.06

4. 251 Amrhyn Mattia 04 STV Willisau SUI 25.13

U18 M 800 m

Serie 1 15.08.20 14:30

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 230 Günter Gaël 04 All Blacks Thun SUI PB 2:01.52

2. 72 Moser Luca 05 LC Emmenstrand SUI PB 2:03.14

3. 260 Kalt Florian 04 STV Willisau SUI 2:07.08

U18 M Hoch

15.08.20 13:15

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 192 Küchler Fabio 04 TSV Rothenburg athletics SUI 1.75

2. 298 Neeser Tobias 03 TV Zofingen LA SUI 1.75

3. 161 Fischer Jonas 04 LA Nidwalden SUI 1.70

4. 158 Briker André 04 LA Nidwalden SUI PB 1.65

41 Jenni Lucien 04 TV Länggasse Bern SUI SB 1.65

6. 300 Roth Sandro 04 TV Zofingen LA SUI 1.65

7. 187 Meylan Nicolas 03 Gym Rolle SUI SB 1.65

8. 62 Gisler Luca 03 TV Bürglen SUI 1.50

137 Peralta Leandro 04 LC Luzern SUI DNS

U18 M Weit

15.08.20 10:00

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Wind Bem.

1. 192 Küchler Fabio 04 TSV Rothenburg athletics SUI 6.48 0.3

2. 17 Passamonti Jamiro 03 NET Sport Club Leichtathletik

Amriswil

SUI 5.90 1.4

3. 256 Erni Simon 03 STV Willisau SUI PB 5.85 0.3

4. 187 Meylan Nicolas 03 Gym Rolle SUI 5.63 0.0

5. 161 Fischer Jonas 04 LA Nidwalden SUI 5.54 0.3

6. 298 Neeser Tobias 03 TV Zofingen LA SUI 5.47 0.4

7. 251 Amrhyn Mattia 04 STV Willisau SUI PB 5.45 0.5

8. 158 Briker André 04 LA Nidwalden SUI PB 5.41 -0.4
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9. RAIFFEISEN - Sommermeeting 2020 15.08.2020 17:01

U18 M Weit  (forts.)

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Wind Bem.

9. 41 Jenni Lucien 04 TV Länggasse Bern SUI 5.34 1.7

10. 122 Hadorn Pascal 03 LZ Lostorf SUI 5.21 0.3

11. 125 Weber Silas 03 LZ Lostorf SUI 5.12 -0.3

12. 62 Gisler Luca 03 TV Bürglen SUI 5.05 1.5

U18 M Kugel 5.00 kg

15.08.20 10:00

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 296 Flükiger Kim Jan 03 TV Zofingen LA SUI 13.97

2. 191 Küchler Danilo 04 TSV Rothenburg athletics SUI 12.53

3. 294 Brügger Silvan 04 TV Zofingen LA SUI 11.64

4. 79 Schärli Nino 03 TSV Galgenen SUI SB 11.31

5. 98 Liechti Kevin 04 LC Kirchberg SUI 10.87

6. 234 Steffen Florian 03 LV Thun SUI 10.83

7. 137 Peralta Leandro 04 LC Luzern SUI 10.40

8. 288 Widmer Gian Matteo 03 TV Wohlen AG SUI 10.10

9. 319 Schweizer Maurice Luca 03 LAC TV Unterstrass Zürich SUI 9.68

U18 M Diskus 1.50 kg

15.08.20 11:45

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 296 Flükiger Kim Jan 03 TV Zofingen LA SUI 42.53

2. 234 Steffen Florian 03 LV Thun SUI PB 36.69

3. 192 Küchler Fabio 04 TSV Rothenburg athletics SUI PB 34.75

4. 319 Schweizer Maurice Luca 03 LAC TV Unterstrass Zürich SUI PB 33.92

5. 98 Liechti Kevin 04 LC Kirchberg SUI 31.87

6. 288 Widmer Gian Matteo 03 TV Wohlen AG SUI 29.97

7. 79 Schärli Nino 03 TSV Galgenen SUI PB 28.32

U18 M Hammer 5.00 kg

15.08.20 09:30

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 205 Wolfisberg Lars 03 TV Sarnen LA SUI 57.88

2. 2 Breschke Dustin 04 BTV Aarau Athletics SUI PB 28.35

U16 M 80 m

Serie 1 Wind: 0.3 15.08.20 11:00

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 293 Brügger Lionel 06 TV Zofingen LA SUI PB 9.90

2. 314 Staubli Fynn 06 LK Zug SUI 10.10

3. 262 Pfrunder Jannis 06 STV Willisau SUI PB 10.33

4. 217 Theler Frank 05 TV Stein (AG) SUI PB 10.34

5. 331 Kleinlogel Maik-Laurin 05 Leichtathletik Club Zürich SUI PB 10.35
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9. RAIFFEISEN - Sommermeeting 2020 15.08.2020 17:01

U16 M 80 m  (forts.)

Serie 2 Wind: -0.5 15.08.20 11:00

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 345 Stark Alvin 06 LK Zug SWE 10.21

2. 208 Zumbühl Colin 06 TV Sarnen LA SUI 10.81

3. 163 Jakob Tim 06 LA Nidwalden SUI PB 10.91

4. 95 Krummenacher Leon 06 Leichtathletik Kerns SUI 11.25

5. 301 Ammann Rafael 06 Hochwacht Zug SUI PB 11.31

U16 M Hoch

15.08.20 15:00

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 262 Pfrunder Jannis 06 STV Willisau SUI PB 1.63

2. 95 Krummenacher Leon 06 Leichtathletik Kerns SUI 1.40

345 Stark Alvin 06 LK Zug SWE 1.40

4. 301 Ammann Rafael 06 Hochwacht Zug SUI PB 1.35

5. 292 Brügger David 08 TV Zofingen LA SUI PB 1.35

U16 M Weit

15.08.20 12:30

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Wind Bem.

1. 262 Pfrunder Jannis 06 STV Willisau SUI 5.28 -1.0

2. 208 Zumbühl Colin 06 TV Sarnen LA SUI 4.98 -0.4

3. 345 Stark Alvin 06 LK Zug SWE 4.92 -1.1

4. 217 Theler Frank 05 TV Stein (AG) SUI 4.83 2.8

(4.61 -0.4)

5. 301 Ammann Rafael 06 Hochwacht Zug SUI 4.35 2.2

(4.19 -0.4)

U16 M Kugel 4.00 kg

15.08.20 10:00

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 208 Zumbühl Colin 06 TV Sarnen LA SUI 9.56

2. 314 Staubli Fynn 06 LK Zug SUI 9.49

3. 217 Theler Frank 05 TV Stein (AG) SUI PB 9.32

4. 163 Jakob Tim 06 LA Nidwalden SUI 9.16

5. 262 Pfrunder Jannis 06 STV Willisau SUI 8.76

6. 95 Krummenacher Leon 06 Leichtathletik Kerns SUI 7.90
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U16 M Diskus 1.00 kg

15.08.20 11:45

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 127 Amhof Cyrill 06 LC Luzern SUI PB 41.75

2. 95 Krummenacher Leon 06 Leichtathletik Kerns SUI PB 32.69

3. 208 Zumbühl Colin 06 TV Sarnen LA SUI PB 32.10

4. 314 Staubli Fynn 06 LK Zug SUI PB 27.74

5. 262 Pfrunder Jannis 06 STV Willisau SUI PB 24.88

U16 M Hammer 4.00 kg

15.08.20 09:30

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 333 Lisinac Petar 07 Leichtathletik Club Zürich SUI PB 44.47

2. 57 Wieland Florian 05 STB Leichtathletik SUI 37.95

WOM 100 m

Serie 1 Wind: -1.5 15.08.20 11:15

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 50 Morell Mara 94 STB Leichtathletik SUI SB 12.59

2. 45 Schlatter Daniela 94 TV Länggasse Bern SUI 12.73

3. 297 Hunziker Nadine 98 TV Zofingen LA SUI 13.22

4. 54 Vetterli Joy 93 STB Leichtathletik SUI 13.23

5. 212 Koller Chantal 96 LC Brühl Leichtathletik SUI 13.54

Serie 2 Wind: -0.8 15.08.20 11:15

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 87 Schindler Stefanie 99 TV Herzogenbuchsee SUI 12.85

2. 96 Küchler Fabia 00 Leichtathletik Kerns SUI 13.49

3. 47 Beyeler Regina 93 STB Leichtathletik SUI 13.53

4. 52 Neuenschwander Patrizia 97 STB Leichtathletik SUI 14.01

5. 307 Utters Rahel 00 Hochwacht Zug SUI 14.91

WOM 200 m

Serie 1 Wind: -0.8 15.08.20 13:55

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 169 Röthlin Sandra 99 LA Nidwalden SUI 25.69

2. 82 Stöckli Lisa 94 LR Gettnau SUI 25.99

3. 37 D'Ottavio Rachele 96 GAB Bellinzona SUI 27.95

212 Koller Chantal 96 LC Brühl Leichtathletik SUI DNS

Serie 2 Wind: -3.2 15.08.20 13:55

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 54 Vetterli Joy 93 STB Leichtathletik SUI 27.32

2. 47 Beyeler Regina 93 STB Leichtathletik SUI 28.03

3. 197 Wasem Lara 98 TSV 2001 Rotkreuz SUI 30.07

52 Neuenschwander Patrizia 97 STB Leichtathletik SUI DQ
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WOM 800 m

Serie 1 15.08.20 14:55

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 46 Baumann Sophie 02 STB Leichtathletik SUI 2:13.86

2. 27 Lalor Simone 01 LAS Old Boys Basel IRL 2:15.60

3. 165 Liem Michelle 05 LA Nidwalden SUI 2:16.49

4. 264 Scherrer Michelle 00 STV Willisau SUI 2:18.49

5. 119 Ranzoni Zoe 02 VIRTUS Locarno SUI 2:19.16

6. 181 Eberhard Trinity 05 LC Regensdorf SUI 2:20.48

7. 11 Jakober Noëmi 00 Leichtathletik Alpnach SUI 2:21.22

8. 12 Leibundgut Amy 00 Leichtathletik Alpnach SUI 2:28.58

82 Stöckli Lisa 94 LR Gettnau SUI DNS

Serie 2 15.08.20 14:55

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 209 Müller Sandra 00 LC Scharnachtal SUI PB 2:20.02

2. 118 Forthomme Marjorie 94 Lausanne-Sports Athlétisme BEL 2:31.38

3. 231 Ryser Marion 00 All Blacks Thun SUI 2:31.76

4. 184 Rutz Vivianne 99 LC Regensdorf SUI 2:34.67

WOM Hoch

15.08.20 10:00

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 96 Küchler Fabia 00 Leichtathletik Kerns SUI PB 1.60

2. 197 Wasem Lara 98 TSV 2001 Rotkreuz SUI 1.45

WOM Weit

15.08.20 12:30

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Wind Bem.

1. 45 Schlatter Daniela 94 TV Länggasse Bern SUI PB 5.97 0.9

2. 87 Schindler Stefanie 99 TV Herzogenbuchsee SUI 5.38 0.8

3. 297 Hunziker Nadine 98 TV Zofingen LA SUI 5.31 1.0

4. 23 Meier Nadine 00 STV Auw SUI SB 4.90 0.8

5. 169 Röthlin Sandra 99 LA Nidwalden SUI 3.90 0.6

WOM Kugel 4.00 kg

15.08.20 14:15

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 89 Winz Chantal 00 TV Herzogenbuchsee SUI 12.52

2. 272 Stutz Anja 99 LV Winterthur SUI PB 12.42

3. 60 Fahrni Chantal 00 STV Bettlach SUI 11.56

4. 96 Küchler Fabia 00 Leichtathletik Kerns SUI 8.92

5. 307 Utters Rahel 00 Hochwacht Zug SUI PB 8.49

6. 202 Schmutz Karin 00 TV Sarnen LA SUI 7.71
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WOM Diskus 1.00 kg

15.08.20 10:00

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 272 Stutz Anja 99 LV Winterthur SUI SB 40.02

2. 89 Winz Chantal 00 TV Herzogenbuchsee SUI 39.63

3. 172 Kreyss Naina 92 LAR Satus Oberentfelden SUI 38.53

4. 169 Röthlin Sandra 99 LA Nidwalden SUI 36.35

5. 212 Koller Chantal 96 LC Brühl Leichtathletik SUI 35.48

6. 214 Leimgruber Sandra 95 TV Stein (AG) SUI 34.87

7. 276 Gerber Janine 99 TV Wohlen AG SUI 31.71

8. 202 Schmutz Karin 00 TV Sarnen LA SUI 30.20

9. 88 Schmidlin Céline 92 TV Herzogenbuchsee SUI 28.34

10. 243 Meier Michelle 00 LA Villmergen SUI 27.56

WOM Hammer 4.00 kg

15.08.20 11:00

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 143 Zihlmann Nicole 86 LC Luzern SUI SB 64.55

2. 76 Schaltegger Mirjam 86 LC Frauenfeld SUI 46.82

3. 105 Husmann Maren 92 LGKE Küsnacht-Erlenbach SUI 41.90

4. 138 Schorno Jasmin 75 LC Luzern SUI SB 40.96

5. 75 Nonini Xenia 98 LC Frauenfeld SUI 38.36

U20 W 100 m

Serie 1 Wind: -1.1 15.08.20 11:15

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 99 Rauh Zora 02 LC Kirchberg SUI SB 12.39

2. 149 Regazzoni Desirée 04 FG Malcantone SUI 12.76

44 Rotter Anna 02 TV Länggasse Bern SUI 12.76

4. 28 Frey Seraina 02 STV Beinwil/Freiamt SUI 13.05

5. 129 Baumann Danielle 01 LC Luzern SUI 13.46

Serie 2 Wind: -1.1 15.08.20 11:15

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 277 Hammesfahr Julia 02 TV Wohlen AG SUI SB 13.30

2. 299 Roth Manuela 02 TV Zofingen LA SUI 13.80

3. 148 Patriarca Lia 02 FG Malcantone SUI 13.81

4. 146 Lorenzetti Gaia 02 FG Malcantone SUI 13.96

5. 224 Zitter Jule 02 Atletica Tenero 90 GER 15.05
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U20 W 200 m

Serie 1 Wind: -2.2 15.08.20 13:50

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 149 Regazzoni Desirée 04 FG Malcantone SUI 25.72

2. 99 Rauh Zora 02 LC Kirchberg SUI 25.81

3. 70 Zulauf Chiara 02 BTV Chur Leichtathletik SUI 25.90

4. 248 Mösching Lisa 01 LV Wettingen-Baden SUI 26.16

5. 190 Helfenstein Lynn 01 TSV Rothenburg athletics SUI 26.72

6. 28 Frey Seraina 02 STV Beinwil/Freiamt SUI 26.89

Serie 2 Wind: -2.3 15.08.20 13:50

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 195 Stocker Vera 01 TSV Rothenburg athletics SUI SB 27.44

2. 146 Lorenzetti Gaia 02 FG Malcantone SUI 28.78

3. 299 Roth Manuela 02 TV Zofingen LA SUI 28.82

4. 148 Patriarca Lia 02 FG Malcantone SUI 28.94

5. 178 Aeschlimann Nicole 01 LC Regensdorf SUI 30.78

U20 W 800 m

Serie 1 15.08.20 14:50

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 152 Stettler Seraina 01 AC Murten SUI PB 2:23.98

2. 164 Jurt Anna 01 LA Nidwalden SUI PB 2:24.55

3. 61 Vonäsch Jana 01 TV Brunnen SUI 2:27.86

4. 104 Bader Ruby 01 LGKE Küsnacht-Erlenbach SUI 2:34.29

5. 224 Zitter Jule 02 Atletica Tenero 90 GER 3:17.38

102 Salzmann Martina 02 TV Konolfingen Athletics SUI DNS

U20 W Hoch

15.08.20 10:00

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 224 Zitter Jule 02 Atletica Tenero 90 GER 1.50

2. 178 Aeschlimann Nicole 01 LC Regensdorf SUI 1.35

3. 141 Wanner Vera 02 LC Luzern SUI 1.35

U20 W Weit

15.08.20 12:30

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Wind Bem.

1. 44 Rotter Anna 02 TV Länggasse Bern SUI 5.51 -0.3

2. 190 Helfenstein Lynn 01 TSV Rothenburg athletics SUI 5.33 0.4

3. 224 Zitter Jule 02 Atletica Tenero 90 GER 4.26 0.8
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U20 W Kugel 4.00 kg

15.08.20 14:15

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 277 Hammesfahr Julia 02 TV Wohlen AG SUI PB 12.54

2. 178 Aeschlimann Nicole 01 LC Regensdorf SUI 9.45

3. 299 Roth Manuela 02 TV Zofingen LA SUI 8.65

U20 W Diskus 1.00 kg

15.08.20 10:00

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 196 Zurmühle Leona 03 TSV Rothenburg athletics SUI PB 33.51

2. 114 Mosimann Michelle 03 LV Langenthal SUI PB 31.90

3. 14 Strebel Vanessa 02 KTV Altendorf SUI 31.04

4. 216 Mehr Larissa 03 TV Stein (AG) SUI PB 31.00

5. 267 Gürtler Sophie 04 LV Winterthur SUI 30.95

277 Hammesfahr Julia 02 TV Wohlen AG SUI 30.95

7. 233 De Bruyne Céline 02 LV Thun SUI 28.85

8. 15 Strebel Zyra 04 KTV Altendorf SUI 28.18

9. 116 Zgraggen Lia 04 LV Langenthal SUI 26.45

10. 295 Concu Jael 03 TV Zofingen LA SUI 25.73

11. 281 Kaufmann Lena 04 TV Wohlen AG SUI 25.26

12. 326 Caflisch Chiara 03 Leichtathletik Club Zürich SUI 24.53

13. 83 Fellmann Olivia 03 SATUS Gränichen SUI 21.52

U20 W Hammer 4.00 kg

15.08.20 11:00

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 199 Budmiger Kathrin 02 TV Sarnen LA SUI 45.99

2. 323 Baumann Chiara 01 Leichtathletik Club Zürich SUI PB 45.34

3. 204 Wolfisberg Alina 01 TV Sarnen LA SUI 42.15

4. 55 Walther Michelle 01 STB Leichtathletik SUI 35.36

U18 W 100 m

Serie 1 Wind: -0.5 15.08.20 11:15

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 250 Scherer Aylin 04 LV Wettingen-Baden SUI 12.90

2. 3 Freda Laura 04 BTV Aarau Athletics SUI 12.99

3. 247 Edhere Deborah 04 LV Wettingen-Baden NGR 13.05

4. 330 Kleinlogel Kim 03 Leichtathletik Club Zürich SUI 13.41

5. 59 Castrini Sveva 03 STV Bettlach SUI 13.43
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U18 W 100 m  (forts.)

Serie 2 Wind: 1.4 15.08.20 11:15

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 84 Brun Ilaria 04 TV Grosswangen SUI PB 13.07

2. 16 Kihm Sophie 03 NET Sport Club Leichtathletik

Amriswil

SUI PB 13.61

3. 42 Köchli Océane 03 TV Länggasse Bern SUI 13.76

4. 342 Wicki Nina 04 Leichtathletik Club Zürich SUI 13.92

5. 131 Isaak Nadja 03 LC Luzern SUI 13.99

Serie 3 Wind: 1.7 15.08.20 11:15

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 201 Duss Rahel 04 TV Sarnen LA SUI PB 13.33

2. 287 Strasser Mona 03 TV Wohlen AG SUI 13.73

3. 263 Roos Leonie 04 STV Willisau SUI 13.79

4. 249 Pose Alva 04 LV Wettingen-Baden SUI 13.94

254 Bringold Malena 03 STV Willisau SUI DNS

Serie 4 Wind: 1.4 15.08.20 11:15

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 306 Stucki Alexandra 04 Hochwacht Zug SUI PB 13.95

2. 43 Minger Anna 03 TV Länggasse Bern SUI 14.20

3. 339 Sutter Vanessa 03 Leichtathletik Club Zürich SUI 14.26

4. 116 Zgraggen Lia 04 LV Langenthal SUI 14.37

U18 W 200 m

Serie 1 Wind: -2.2 15.08.20 13:45

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 201 Duss Rahel 04 TV Sarnen LA SUI PB 27.16

2. 330 Kleinlogel Kim 03 Leichtathletik Club Zürich SUI 27.48

3. 207 Zumbühl Cindy 04 TV Sarnen LA SUI 27.95

4. 59 Castrini Sveva 03 STV Bettlach SUI 28.02

5. 327 Ferber Lotta 03 Leichtathletik Club Zürich SUI 28.68

342 Wicki Nina 04 Leichtathletik Club Zürich SUI 28.68

Serie 2 Wind: -1.8 15.08.20 13:45

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 291 Brügger Ariana 03 TV Zofingen LA SUI PB 27.75

2. 196 Zurmühle Leona 03 TSV Rothenburg athletics SUI PB 28.05

3. 254 Bringold Malena 03 STV Willisau SUI SB 28.16

4. 69 Gartmann Sina 03 BTV Chur Leichtathletik SUI 29.11

5. 339 Sutter Vanessa 03 Leichtathletik Club Zürich SUI 29.65

6. 206 Zumbühl Céline 03 TV Sarnen LA SUI 29.68
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U18 W 200 m  (forts.)

Serie 3 Wind: -1.7 15.08.20 13:45

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 16 Kihm Sophie 03 NET Sport Club Leichtathletik

Amriswil

SUI 27.84

2. 328 Görg Anouk 03 Leichtathletik Club Zürich SUI 28.49

3. 257 Grüter Jana 03 STV Willisau SUI 28.60

4. 66 Aschmann Sandrina 04 BTV Chur Leichtathletik SUI PB 29.17

5. 159 Christen Elena 05 LA Nidwalden SUI 30.03

U18 W 800 m

Serie 1 15.08.20 14:45

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 94 Krummenacher Ariane 04 Leichtathletik Kerns SUI 2:25.72

2. 335 Rossetti Caterina 04 Leichtathletik Club Zürich ITA 2:26.06

3. 183 Laube Aline 03 LC Regensdorf SUI SB 2:28.31

4. 167 Niederberger Nicole 03 LA Nidwalden SUI 2:30.48

5. 240 Leimgruber Melanie 05 LA Villmergen SUI 2:33.90

6. 303 Kolb Lara 04 Hochwacht Zug SUI 2:34.53

7. 241 Leimgruber Nadine 05 LA Villmergen SUI 2:36.67

8. 239 Leimgruber Laura 03 LA Villmergen SUI 2:41.19

257 Grüter Jana 03 STV Willisau SUI DNS

U18 W Hoch

15.08.20 10:00

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 255 Bussmann Lena 03 STV Willisau SUI 1.65

2. 80 Schwyter Larissa 03 TSV Galgenen SUI 1.55

3. 168 Odermatt Selina 05 LA Nidwalden SUI 1.50

4. 291 Brügger Ariana 03 TV Zofingen LA SUI 1.45

84 Brun Ilaria 04 TV Grosswangen SUI 1.45

6. 19 Feer Mia 05 AUDACIA Leichtathletik SUI 1.40

252 Arnold Jaël 04 STV Willisau SUI NM

59 Castrini Sveva 03 STV Bettlach SUI NM

U18 W Weit

15.08.20 12:30

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Wind Bem.

1. 3 Freda Laura 04 BTV Aarau Athletics SUI SB 5.23 -0.3

2. 250 Scherer Aylin 04 LV Wettingen-Baden SUI 5.11 1.1

3. 196 Zurmühle Leona 03 TSV Rothenburg athletics SUI 5.03 0.5

4. 42 Köchli Océane 03 TV Länggasse Bern SUI 4.89 0.5

5. 68 Blumenthal Jana 06 BTV Chur Leichtathletik SUI 4.79 0.3

6. 16 Kihm Sophie 03 NET Sport Club Leichtathletik

Amriswil

SUI 4.70 -0.6

7. 43 Minger Anna 03 TV Länggasse Bern SUI SB 4.69 0.5

8. 176 Faggi Martina 06 STV Pfäffikon-Freienbach SUI 4.59 -0.8

9. 249 Pose Alva 04 LV Wettingen-Baden SUI PB 4.58 0.7
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U18 W Weit  (forts.)

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Wind Bem.

10. 131 Isaak Nadja 03 LC Luzern SUI 4.55 0.7

11. 165 Liem Michelle 05 LA Nidwalden SUI 4.52 -0.5

12. 263 Roos Leonie 04 STV Willisau SUI 4.51 0.3

287 Strasser Mona 03 TV Wohlen AG SUI 4.51 -0.8

14. 343 Zahn Livia Noelle 06 BTV Chur Leichtathletik SUI 4.49 0.9

15. 306 Stucki Alexandra 04 Hochwacht Zug SUI 4.46 1.0

16. 328 Görg Anouk 03 Leichtathletik Club Zürich SUI 4.45 0.9

17. 69 Gartmann Sina 03 BTV Chur Leichtathletik SUI 4.43 1.3

18. 247 Edhere Deborah 04 LV Wettingen-Baden NGR 4.41 -3.0

19. 66 Aschmann Sandrina 04 BTV Chur Leichtathletik SUI 4.38 -1.1

20. 266 Theiler Jana 04 STV Willisau SUI 4.26 2.2

(4.12 0.2)

21. 281 Kaufmann Lena 04 TV Wohlen AG SUI 4.08 0.9

22. 220 Brombach Mia 04 Atletica Tenero 90 SUI 3.77 0.9

U18 W Kugel 3.00 kg

15.08.20 11:45

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 19 Feer Mia 05 AUDACIA Leichtathletik SUI 12.77

2. 269 Isler Selina 03 LV Winterthur SUI 12.63

3. 267 Gürtler Sophie 04 LV Winterthur SUI 11.31

4. 168 Odermatt Selina 05 LA Nidwalden SUI 11.11

5. 196 Zurmühle Leona 03 TSV Rothenburg athletics SUI 11.05

6. 114 Mosimann Michelle 03 LV Langenthal SUI 10.95

7. 291 Brügger Ariana 03 TV Zofingen LA SUI 10.87

8. 115 Schär Livia 05 LV Langenthal SUI PB 10.11

9. 21 Müller Corina 05 AUDACIA Leichtathletik SUI PB 9.60

10. 84 Brun Ilaria 04 TV Grosswangen SUI PB 9.51

11. 116 Zgraggen Lia 04 LV Langenthal SUI PB 9.47

12. 295 Concu Jael 03 TV Zofingen LA SUI 9.45

13. 239 Leimgruber Laura 03 LA Villmergen SUI PB 9.00

14. 213 Christen-Izegbuwa Naomi 05 TV Stein (AG) SUI PB 8.85

15. 287 Strasser Mona 03 TV Wohlen AG SUI 8.39

16. 151 Würz Maria 03 FG Malcantone SUI 8.22

17. 20 Klauser Rahel 05 AUDACIA Leichtathletik SUI PB 8.21

18. 220 Brombach Mia 04 Atletica Tenero 90 SUI 8.05

19. 18 Birrer Sarah 05 AUDACIA Leichtathletik SUI PB 7.23

U18 W Hammer 3.00 kg

15.08.20 09:30

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 306 Stucki Alexandra 04 Hochwacht Zug SUI PB 28.15

2. 269 Isler Selina 03 LV Winterthur SUI 17.20
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U16 W 80 m

Serie 1 Wind: 1.0 15.08.20 10:45

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 68 Blumenthal Jana 06 BTV Chur Leichtathletik SUI PB 10.24

2. 302 Eggenspieler Jael 05 Hochwacht Zug SUI PB 10.27

3. 73 Muruguppillai Meera 05 LC Emmenstrand SUI 10.37

4. 176 Faggi Martina 06 STV Pfäffikon-Freienbach SUI 10.76

5. 85 Elsässer Elina 05 TV Herzogenbuchsee SUI PB 10.84

6. 134 Minder Ladina 06 LC Luzern SUI 11.17

Serie 2 Wind: 1.0 15.08.20 10:45

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 56 Walther Tina 07 STB Leichtathletik SUI PB 10.96

2. 93 Stofer Jana 05 LV Horw SUI 11.31

3. 19 Feer Mia 05 AUDACIA Leichtathletik SUI 11.34

4. 144 Blaser Anja 05 LV Kandertal SUI 11.35

5. 159 Christen Elena 05 LA Nidwalden SUI 11.50

6. 13 Riches Keira 05 Leichtathletik Alpnach SUI 12.01

Serie 3 Wind: 1.0 15.08.20 10:45

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 241 Leimgruber Nadine 05 LA Villmergen SUI PB 11.26

2. 215 Marjanac Tijana 05 TV Stein (AG) SUI 11.54

3. 285 Schmid Seline 05 TV Wohlen AG SUI 11.75

4. 189 Feer Aline 06 TSV Rothenburg athletics SUI PB 11.77

5. 145 Steuri Chantal Sandra 06 LV Kandertal SUI 12.05

Serie 4 Wind: 1.0 15.08.20 10:45

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 194 Rutishauser Anja 06 TSV Rothenburg athletics SUI PB 11.70

2. 120 Brügger Anja 06 LZ Lostorf SUI 11.99

3. 18 Birrer Sarah 05 AUDACIA Leichtathletik SUI 12.14

4. 124 Schneider Tamara 06 LZ Lostorf SUI 12.18

5. 223 Zitter Emilie 05 Atletica Tenero 90 GER 12.78

Serie 5 Wind: 0.6 15.08.20 10:45

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 10 Imfeld Lianne 06 Leichtathletik Alpnach SUI 11.08

2. 213 Christen-Izegbuwa Naomi 05 TV Stein (AG) SUI 11.23

3. 311 Gähwiler Linda 06 LK Zug SUI 11.71

4. 280 Juch Joelle 05 TV Wohlen AG SUI PB 12.43

5. 221 Contino Giovanna 06 Atletica Tenero 90 ITA 13.79

Serie 6 Wind: 0.3 15.08.20 10:45

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 344 Hönger Sofie 06 LV Horw SUI 10.98

2. 343 Zahn Livia Noelle 06 BTV Chur Leichtathletik SUI 11.22

3. 92 Poletti Loreena 06 LV Horw SUI 11.25

4. 261 Meier Angela 06 STV Willisau SUI 11.52

5. 286 Schön Linda 06 TV Wohlen AG SUI 12.04

6. 309 Brand Lara 06 LK Zug SUI 12.14
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U16 W Hoch

15.08.20 11:30

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 92 Poletti Loreena 06 LV Horw SUI PB 1.51

2. 215 Marjanac Tijana 05 TV Stein (AG) SUI 1.40

73 Muruguppillai Meera 05 LC Emmenstrand SUI 1.40

4. 56 Walther Tina 07 STB Leichtathletik SUI 1.40

5. 120 Brügger Anja 06 LZ Lostorf SUI SB 1.35

6. 241 Leimgruber Nadine 05 LA Villmergen SUI 1.35

13 Riches Keira 05 Leichtathletik Alpnach SUI 1.35

8. 311 Gähwiler Linda 06 LK Zug SUI 1.35

9. 223 Zitter Emilie 05 Atletica Tenero 90 GER PB 1.30

10. 309 Brand Lara 06 LK Zug SUI PB 1.25

285 Schmid Seline 05 TV Wohlen AG SUI 1.25

12. 221 Contino Giovanna 06 Atletica Tenero 90 ITA PB 1.15

U16 W Weit

15.08.20 14:30

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Wind Bem.

1. 85 Elsässer Elina 05 TV Herzogenbuchsee SUI PB 5.02 0.5

2. 302 Eggenspieler Jael 05 Hochwacht Zug SUI 4.98 0.4

3. 168 Odermatt Selina 05 LA Nidwalden SUI 4.92 1.2

4. 73 Muruguppillai Meera 05 LC Emmenstrand SUI 4.87 -0.3

5. 19 Feer Mia 05 AUDACIA Leichtathletik SUI 4.74 1.2

6. 344 Hönger Sofie 06 LV Horw SUI 4.68 0.9

7. 213 Christen-Izegbuwa Naomi 05 TV Stein (AG) SUI 4.44 -0.5

8. 259 Heller Sybille 05 STV Willisau SUI PB 4.43 -0.7

9. 226 Koller Jenice 05 TV Teufen SUI 4.35 -1.4

145 Steuri Chantal Sandra 06 LV Kandertal SUI PB 4.35 -0.5

11. 144 Blaser Anja 05 LV Kandertal SUI 4.30 1.3

12. 10 Imfeld Lianne 06 Leichtathletik Alpnach SUI 4.29 -0.6

13. 126 Wyss Lea 06 LZ Lostorf SUI PB 4.26 2.0

14. 9 Binkert Tina 05 Leichtathletik Alpnach SUI 4.22 -0.4

134 Minder Ladina 06 LC Luzern SUI 4.22 0.3

16. 159 Christen Elena 05 LA Nidwalden SUI 4.15 -0.6

17. 194 Rutishauser Anja 06 TSV Rothenburg athletics SUI PB 4.12 -1.3

18. 311 Gähwiler Linda 06 LK Zug SUI 4.00 0.4

20 Klauser Rahel 05 AUDACIA Leichtathletik SUI PB 4.00 -0.7

20. 189 Feer Aline 06 TSV Rothenburg athletics SUI 3.98 -0.9

21. 280 Juch Joelle 05 TV Wohlen AG SUI 3.95 -0.7

22. 18 Birrer Sarah 05 AUDACIA Leichtathletik SUI PB 3.93 -4.0

23. 120 Brügger Anja 06 LZ Lostorf SUI PB 3.92 0.7

24. 286 Schön Linda 06 TV Wohlen AG SUI 3.89 1.1

25. 93 Stofer Jana 05 LV Horw SUI 3.86 0.6

26. 309 Brand Lara 06 LK Zug SUI 3.78 0.7

27. 21 Müller Corina 05 AUDACIA Leichtathletik SUI 3.70 -1.1

28. 124 Schneider Tamara 06 LZ Lostorf SUI 3.66 0.4

29. 223 Zitter Emilie 05 Atletica Tenero 90 GER 3.54 -0.9

30. 221 Contino Giovanna 06 Atletica Tenero 90 ITA 3.10 -0.3

160 Coelho Alessia 06 LA Nidwalden SUI DNS
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9. RAIFFEISEN - Sommermeeting 2020 15.08.2020 17:01

U16 W Diskus 0.75 kg

15.08.20 13:15

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 237 Bigler Méline 05 Fémina Vicques SUI 37.29

2. 236 Berbier Méline 05 Fémina Vicques SUI 36.52

3. 56 Walther Tina 07 STB Leichtathletik SUI 36.05

4. 53 Simón Carreño Mar 08 STB Leichtathletik SUI 32.58

5. 186 Borin Giada 05 ASSPO Riva San Vitale SUI 32.00

6. 348 Weber Jana 05 LZ Thierstein SUI PB 30.96

7. 215 Marjanac Tijana 05 TV Stein (AG) SUI PB 29.03

8. 124 Schneider Tamara 06 LZ Lostorf SUI 28.67

9. 19 Feer Mia 05 AUDACIA Leichtathletik SUI 27.63

10. 9 Binkert Tina 05 Leichtathletik Alpnach SUI PB 26.82

11. 123 Saladin Lorena 07 LZ Lostorf SUI SB 26.63

12. 226 Koller Jenice 05 TV Teufen SUI 22.96

13. 115 Schär Livia 05 LV Langenthal SUI 22.25

14. 126 Wyss Lea 06 LZ Lostorf SUI 22.05

15. 112 Fust Shania 05 LV Langenthal SUI 22.00

16. 223 Zitter Emilie 05 Atletica Tenero 90 GER 20.10

17. 10 Imfeld Lianne 06 Leichtathletik Alpnach SUI PB 19.76

18. 20 Klauser Rahel 05 AUDACIA Leichtathletik SUI 19.75

19. 134 Minder Ladina 06 LC Luzern SUI 19.32

20. 18 Birrer Sarah 05 AUDACIA Leichtathletik SUI PB 17.64

21. 235 Berbier Jade 09 Fémina Vicques SUI 16.69

22. 21 Müller Corina 05 AUDACIA Leichtathletik SUI 16.43

U16 W Hammer 3.00 kg

15.08.20 09:30

Rang StNr Name Jg Verein Land Leistung Bem.

1. 53 Simón Carreño Mar 08 STB Leichtathletik SUI PB 29.99
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